 SQ52104x
Small Size, Low-Power, Unidirectional, Zero-Drift
Current-sense Amplifier
DS_SQ52104x Rev.1.0A                           Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                             1
© 2026 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                              All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SQ52104x is a high-side voltage output current-
sense amplifier that can sense drops across shunts at

DS_SQ52104x Rev.1.0A                           Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                             2
© 2026 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                              All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
x=year code, y=week code, z= lot number code.
Pinout (Top View)
A2 B2
A1 B1
IN+
IN- OUT
GND
(CSP0.76×0.76-4)
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin No. Pin Description
IN+ A1 Supply voltage and positive sense input.
IN- A2 Negative sense input.
GND B1 Ground.
OUT B2 Output Voltage.
Ordering Part
Number
Package Type Top Mark Gain
SQ52104WMS CSP0.76×0.76-4 GQQxyz 100V/V
SQ52104EWMS CSP0.76×0.76-4 LHHxyz 200V/V
SQ52104x
DS_SQ52104x Rev.1.0A                           Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                             3
© 2026 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                              All Rights Reserved.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter (Note 1)Note 1)
Input
Common Mode Input Voltage VCM TA= –40°C to 125°C 1.8  5.5 V
Common-mode Rejection Ratio, RTI
(Note 5)
CMRR
VIN+= +1.8V to +5.5V
TA= –40°C to 125°C
100 120  dB
Offset Voltage, RTI(Note 5) VOS
SQ52104  ±7 ±45
µV
SQ52104E  ±5 ±32
Offset Voltage Drift  dVOS/dT
SQ52104, TA= –40°C to 125°C  0.02 0.2
µV/°C
SQ52104E, TA= –40°C to 125°C  0.01 0.1